506691655 06/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6738472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD.	07/15/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive		
City:	Spring		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17298767	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86028276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE C. ECKERT
SIGNATURE:	/George C. ECKERT/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=85749792#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056401 FRAME: 0921 506691655

PATENT APPLICATION

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID: 857	749792
----------------	--------

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD., having a principal business address of 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter HPPK), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of its obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), agrees to assign and transfer and hereby assigns and transfers to HPDC, its successors, and its assigns, HPPK's entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

파람 정보를 이용한 인쇄 참 재州(RESUMING PRINT JOB BY USING TO ACCOUNTING INFORMATION)

Filing Date:	July 15, 2	U19	_ Application No.:	10-2019-008509	3 Patent Office: KK
herein "paten design rights country or re- patent, any a said invention indirectly clair of, divisional application fo on or as a re-	t' refers to any , and utility m gion or under a nd all applicati ns, any and a ms priority or a applications o or patent for an sult of said Ap	form of intellectual odel rights) (herein any international agi ons for patent directle applications for penefit, and any and f, national-phase asy of said Inventions	property protection in after "Inventions"); a reement for any of sa ity or indirectly claim atent from which an I all continuation applications of, regions () (hereinafter "Applic	icluding, without limital ny and all existing ar id Inventions (includin ng priority to or benefi y application for pater ications of, continuation al-phase applications ations for Patent"); an	th in said application for patent (as used tion, invention rights, utility patent rights, and future applications for patent of any ig, without limitation, said application for it of any application for patent for any of the for any of said Inventions directly or on-in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) of, renewals of, and substitutes for any y and all patents which may be granted dissues, reexaminations, and extensions
	nt, titie, and int				nd under all international agreements to ited and will not execute any agreement
filing date, ap		ber, and patent offic			nd its legal representatives to insert the ified by the Record ID and title set forth
whose duty i	t is to issue pa	atents, to issue to F		, or its assigns, as as	s and under all international agreements isignee of HPPK's entire right, title, and
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, to	his Assignment is ex	kecuted by a duly aut	horized representative	of HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD.
HP PRINTIN	G CO., LTD.				
by: Dookyt	ı Kim	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•••	
	Authorized Re	presentative	~ O	<del></del>	
Date:	Zay	Month	Year		

Rev May 2019 (HPPK to HPDC Assignment)

REEL: 056401 FRAME: 0922